AV .} L \® )

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

I 4/7/82:9n INTRODUCED By __ BMRY GR4jT

PROPOSED NO. 32- 218

ORDINANCE No. 5978

AN ORDINANCE relating to the King County Capital
Budget and Program appropriating $82,000 from the
Park Acquisition and Development Unencumbered
Fund Balance to the Enumclaw Fairgrounds Capital
Improvement Project, increasing the 1982 Capital
Improvement Budget and amending Ordinance No.

5757, Section 70, Attachment No. 1, as amended s
and declaring an emergency.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNT&:

SECTION 1, There is hereby approved and aaopted an
appropriation in the amount of $82,000 to the Park Acéﬁisition
and bevelopment Fund from the unencumbered Fund Balance for the
acquisition of land to provide additional parking at‘the King
County Fairgrounds.

SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 5757, Section 70, as amended is
hereby amended to read as follows:

Park Acquisition and Development

627960996733  $2,982,967

SECTION 3. Ordinance No. 5757, Section 70, Attachment No.
l, as amended is hereby revised as shown on the attached Capital

Budget Resource Page.




LS ]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

May 3, 1982

5976

Provided that:

Any acts made consistent with the authqrity and prior to the
effective date of this ordinance are hereby ratified and
confirmed. ‘

SECTION 4. The County Council finds as a fact and declares
that an emergency exists and that thié ordinance is necessary
for the immediate preservatibn of public peace, health or safety
or for the support of céunty government and its,existing public
institutions.

INTRODUCED AND READ for thé first time thiS‘May 3, 1982.

PASSED this 3rd day of May, 1982.

~ KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

i llnt,

Chairman

ATTEST:

Hsniity 55 eone

Defuty’Clerk of the Council
, 19 F2.

e
AN 4 %x«/

King Cd\nty(ﬁfecut£§E”

APPROVED this /3ﬁ day of




~ —~— ~'."' )
vl
e 4
: No. 9
ea: Enumclaw

M

ge [J Site Change
)

. . \\.___._
ting of 27
I in time for
. has been ;
. closeout f -1-
nds will be I
mprovements., :

SE

AV

DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST 006 REVISED APRIL, 1982
LOCATION - ENUMCLAW

CURRFNT PROJECT COST RSTIMATE 294,998
FXPENDED § APPROPRIATED (INC RECOMMENDER)  __294,998
FUTURF FUNDING REOUIRED T0 COMPLFTE PROJECT 9

T *PROGRAM PROJECTIONS - THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS* OPT/ACCOUNT b
FD PROGRAM TOTAL
1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 TOTAL

82,000
15,944

105,500
10,095
154,500

294,998

1
1
-t»a-x-x-:o»s»:f»»x-wx-a-»
i
i
|
)
t
i
1
1
i
i
]
1
]
i
{
]
i
{
1
1
i
)
[]
|
1
1
i
i
1
i
1
1
I
i
]
i
]
1
i
1
1
R



- FISCAL NOTE

B | 5975

Ordinance/Motion Title Acquisition of Land - Enumclaw Fairgrounds

Affected Agency/Agencies Parks Division

REVENUES IMPACT

Was revenue estimate included in current years budget N/A

Assumptions used in estimating revenue impact include:

EXPENDITURE IMPACT:

Was expenditure anticipated in current years budget No

Assumptions used in estimating expenditure include:

Ll

Assessment of land value by Real Property Division and
negotiated purchase price.

[y

IMPACT ON NON*COUNTY AGENCIES AND/OR INDIVIDUALS:

None.




P » e

Ordlnance/wotlon No.

59731tle Acqulsltlon of Land - Enumclaw Falrgrounds

Affected Agency and/or Agencies
Note Prepared by:

Note Reviewed by:

Parks Division

Susan Clawson

Impact of the above legislation on the flscal affairs of Klng County is
estimated to be:

Revenue to:

1st

Fund 2nd. 3rd 4th
“Fund Tiktla Coclea .Revenue Source Year Year Year Year
TOTAL
Expenditures from: ‘
Fund 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Fund Title Code Department Year Year Year Year
Park Acq. & Dev, 337 Parks 82,000 @ g @
TOTAL 82,000 ¢ /] ¢
] 1st 2nd 3rd 4th-
Expenditure by Categories Year Year Year Year
Salaries & Benefits
Supplies & Serviceaes
Capital Outlay i82,000| g g g
Other
TOTAL 82,000 ¢ 0 0

.- e

T

It



